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¥ PACE in the States

PACE

Program
Mercy LIFE of Alabama (Trinity)

Baptist Health PACE
PACE of the Ozarks
Total Life Healthcare

AgeWell PACE

AltaMed PACE

BoldAge PACE

Brandman Centers for Senior Care
CalOptima Health

Center for Elders’ Independence
Central Valley PACE

Chinatown Service Center PACE
Family Health Centers of San Diego PACE
Family HealthCare Network PACE
Gary and Mary West

Habitat Health Sacramento

HeritAge PACE

High Desert PACE

InnovAge California PACE - Crenshaw
InnovAge California PACE — Sacramento
InnovAge California PACE — San Bernardino
Innovative Integrated Health

K-Day PACE

Loma Linda University Health PACE
myPlace PACE Greater Los Angeles
myPlace PACE South Los Angeles
Neighborhood Healthcare PACE
NEMS PACE

On Lok PACE

Providence PACE

Redwood Coast PACE

San Diego PACE

Seen Health San Gabriel Valley

St. Paul's PACE

Sutter SeniorCare

WelbeHealth Fresno

WelbeHealth Inland Empire
WelbeHealth Long Beach
WelbeHealth Pasadena

WelbeHealth San Bernardino

H
Number

H4074

H6342
H6425
H4305

H2541
H0542
H7656
H7855
H7501
H5405
H1228
H9360
H1693
H6517
H3563
H6537
H9411
HG6081
H7366
H2368
H6079
H9592
H4545
H6147
H4626
H8811
H4185
H1622
H5403
H2085
H3517
H9616
H4538
H5629
H5406
H2384
H1917
H1544
H0934
H1219

City
Mobile

North Little Rock
Springdale
Jonesboro

Rohnert Park
Los Angeles
Fresno
Reseda
Orange
Oakland
Modesto
Alhambra
San Diego
Visalia
San Marcos
Sacramento
Los Angeles
Victorville
Los Angeles
Sacramento
San Bernardino
Fresno
Los Angeles
Redlands
Los Angeles
Compton
Riverside
San Francisco
San Francisco
Napa
Eureka
San Diego
Alhambra
San Diego
Sacramento
Fresno
La Quinta
Long Beach
Pasadena
San Bernardino

December 2025
There are 198 PACE Programs operating in 33 states and the District of Columbia.

Program

Start Date’

1/1/2012

7/1/2016
2/1/2019
8/1/2008

7/1/2023
3/1/1996
7/1/2024
2/1/2013
10/1/2013
7/1/1992
9/1/2020
2/1/2025
7/1/2019
8/1/2024
9/1/2019
1/1/2025
2/1/2025
8/1/2024
9/1/2022
7/1/2020
3/1/2014
8/1/2014
7/1/2025
2/1/2024
2/1/2024
8/1/2025
7/1/2021
1/1/2021
5/1/1983
5/1/2023
9/1/2014
4/1/2015
1/1/2025
2/1/2008
5/1/1994
11/1/2020
7/1/2024
6/1/2020
7/1/2019
8/1/2025

Census?

184

144
110
358

145
5312
92
509
529
1470
636
65
481
98
481
162
65
212
95
671
1546
2172
57
143
117
45
385
249
2057
85
381
3213
72
1483
566
1091
530
816
1130
47



CO

DC

DE

FL

KS

KY

WelbeHealth San Jose
WelbeHealth Stockton

Colorado PACE

HopeWest PACE

InnovAge Colorado PACE
Rocky Mountain PACE

Senior CommUnity Care of CO
TRU PACE

Edenbridge PACE at Skyland

PACE Your LIFE
Saint Francis LIFE (Trinity)

Broward PACE Program

Empath LIFE

Florida PACE Centers

Hope PACE

InnovAge Florida PACE - Orlando
InnovAge Florida PACE — Tampa

Mount Sinai Eldercare

Palm Beach PACE

Stratum LIFE

Suncoast PACE

The PACE Place

Trinity Health PACE of Pensacola

PACE lowa
UnityPoint Health PACE

BoldAge PACE

Esperanza Health Centers Panorama PACE
OSF HealthCare PACE

PACE at Lawndale Christian Health Center

Ascension Living St. Vincent PACE
BoldAge PACE

Franciscan Senior Health & Wellness
Kinship PACE of Indiana, LLC

PACE of Northeast Indiana

Reid Health PACE Center

Saint Joseph PACE (Trinity)

Ascension Living HOPE
Bluestem PACE
Midland Care PACE

Bluegrass PACE Care

BoldAge PACE

Care Guide Partners PACE

Horizon PACE

LIFE COORDINATED Commonwealth PACE
Mountain View PACE

H6317
H8082

H7296
H9649
HO0613
H5167
H2815
H7262

H9564

H8614
H5493

H8982
H0440
H1043
H5934
H0424
H4919
H9252
HO112
H7059
H3430
H7469
H5538

H0216
H8424

H8171
H7027
H3933
H5993

H1742
H5080
H5124
H8048
H0235
H3522
H9842

H1714
H9438
H5822

H1980
H6868
H5622
H6541
HO0016
H9468

San Jose
Stockton

Aurora
Grand Junction

Denver/Loveland/Pueblo
Colorado Springs

Montrose
Lafayette

SE Washington

Milford
Wilmington

Fort Lauderdale
Tampa
Miami
Fort Myers
Orlando
Tampa
Hialeah

West Palm Beach

Bradenton
Petersburg
Jacksonville
Pensacola

Council Bluffs
Sioux City

Crestwood
Chicago
Peoria
Chicago

Indianapolis
Evansville
Indianapolis
Kokomo
Fort Wayne
Richmond
Mishawaka

Wichita
Newton
Topeka

Lexington
Owensboro
Elizabethtown
Richmond
Benton
Pikeville

1/1/2024
1/1/2019

4/1/2025
10/1/2021
10/1/1991
12/1/2008
8/1/2008
3/1/2017

3/1/2023

6/1/2022
2/1/2013

7/1/2025
3/1/2024
1/1/2003
2/1/2008
7/1/2024
1/1/2024
9/1/2023
11/1/2013

10/01/2025

9/1/2009
3/1/2020
5/1/2024

1/1/2012
8/1/2008

11/01/2025

7/1/2024
6/1/2024
7/1/2024

7/1/2023
3/1/2024
1/1/2015
11/1/2025
5/1/2021
11/1/2020
9/1/2016

9/1/2002
8/1/2016
1/1/2007

8/1/2022
3/1/2024
5/1/2024
12/1/2022
7/1/2024
7/1/2024

265
1382

45
226
3133
1095
313
344

51

71
321

102
36
1300
581
106
118
138
998
14
320
97
48

507
336

*

30
38
35

86
62
389

159
125
190

342
130
693

95
94
50
202
22
213



LA

MA

MD

Mi

MO

NC

ND

Senior CommUnity Care of Jefferson County

Senior CommUnity Care of Kentucky

Senior CommUnity Care of Northern Kentucky

PACE Baton Rouge
PACE Greater New Orleans
Trinity Health PACE of Alexandria

CHA PACE

Element Care

Harbor Health Elder Service Plan

Mercy LIFE MA (Trinity)

Neighborhood PACE By NeighborHealth
Serenity Care PACE

Summit ElderCare

Upham’s PACE

Hopkins ElderPlus

PACE of West Baltimore

Senior CommUnity Care of Maryland
Trinity Health PACE Montgomery County

Ascension Living PACE Michigan
Care Resources

Community PACE at Home
Great Lakes PACE

Huron Valley PACE

LifeCircles

PACE Central Michigan

PACE North

PACE of Southwest Michigan
PACE Southeast Michigan
Senior Care Partners PACE
Senior CommUnity Care of Michigan
Sunrise PACE

Thome PACE

EverTrue PACE
Jordan Valley Senior Care
PACE KC

CarePartners PACE

Carolina Senior Care

Elderhaus PACE

LIFE St. Joseph of the Pines (Trinity)
PACE of the Triad

PACE@Home

Piedmont Health SeniorCare
Randolph Health StayWell Senior Care
Senior CommUnity Care of NC
Senior TLC

Senior TLC

Northland PACE

H7725
H6759
H8099

H6231
H1904
H1312

H2221
H2222
H2218
H0809
H2223
HO477
H2219
H2220

H2109
H3740
H7233
H6251

H8769
H5610
H5085
H9185
H4118
H2936
H2882
H4256
H0390
H2318
H1310
H6787
H9052
H2835

H7831
H2918
H8992

H6846
H1357
H3942
H1500
H6059
H4326
H9266
H1533
H0839
H4714
H4235

H7195

Louisville
Louisville
Florence

Baton Rouge
New Orleans
Alexandria

Cambridge
Lynn
Dorchester
Holyoke
East Boston
Springfield
Worcester
Boston

Baltimore

Baltimore

Hyattsville
Gaithersburg

Flint
Grand Rapids
Newaygo
Saginaw
Ypsilanti
Muskegon
Mount Pleasant
Traverse City
St. Joseph
Detroit
Battle Creek
Lansing
Fort Gratiot
Jackson

St. Louis
Springfield
Kansas City

Asheville
Lexington
Wilmington
Fayetteville
Greensboro
Newton
Carrboro
Asheboro
Durham
Charlotte
Gastonia

Bismarck

1/1/2025
8/1/2023
8/1/2024

7/1/2008
9/1/2007
6/1/2024

4/1/1995
4/1/1995
2/1/1996
3/1/2014
6/1/1990
6/1/2014
11/1/1995
2/1/1996

1/1/1996
3/1/2025
7/1/2025
2/1/2025

8/1/2015
10/1/2006
7/1/2017
5/1/2015
3/1/2014
2/1/2009
11/1/2018
10/1/2019
9/1/2012
5/1/1995
4/1/2009
4/1/2015
11/1/2021
3/1/2016

5/1/2022
7/1/2024
3/1/2024

3/1/2015
10/1/2012
2/1/2008
1/1/2011
7/1/2011
1/1/2012
11/1/2008
12/1/2014
7/1/2013
7/1/2013
1/1/2014

8/1/2008

27
86
53

243
170
91

731
1173
555
232
951
631
1477
335

155
31
15
52

262
411
113
221
303
481
276
258
250
2341
714
235
122
258

104
66
45

230
149
128
179
229
208
274
89
174
283
378

208



NE

NJ

NM

NY

OH

OK

OR

PA

RI

SC

PACE Nebraska

AtlantiCare LIFE Connection

BoldAge PACE

Capital Health LIFE

Inspira Health LIFE

Lutheran Senior Life at Jersey City
Trinity Health LIFE New Jersey (Trinity)

InnovAge New Mexico PACE

ArchCare Senior Life

Catholic Health LIFE
CenterLight Healthcare
Complete SeniorCare

Eddy SeniorCare (Trinity)
ElderONE

Fallon Health Weinberg-PACE
PACE at Hudson Headwaters
PACE CNY

Total Senior Care, Inc.

BoldAge PACE
Buckeye PACE
McGregor PACE
PACE of Cincinnati

Cherokee Elder Care
LIFE PACE
Valir PACE

Providence ElderPlace PACE Oregon

Albright LIFE

Community LIFE

InnovAge Pennsylvania LIFE
LIFE Armstrong County
LIFE Beaver County

LIFE Butler County

LIFE Geisinger

LIFE NWPA

LIFE Pittsburgh

LIFE St. Mary (Trinity)
Mercy LIFE — West Philadelphia (Trinity)
Mercy LIFE PA (Trinity)
SeniorLIFE Ebensburg
SeniorLIFE Greensburg
SeniorLIFE Johnstown
SeniorLIFE Lehigh Valley
SeniorLIFE Washington
SeniorLIFE York

PACE Organization of Rhode Island

BoldAge PACE

H7003

H7619
H9323
H1234
H6887
H6371
H3493

H5213

H4393
H1518
H3329
H8777
H3322
H3331
H6596
H2397
H3321
H8800

H8421
H1188
H3613
H7777

H4142
H6941
H7114

H3809

HO9068
H3917
H9830
H6188
H7660
H3060
H2064
H4999
H3918
H6551
H3908
H3919
H5902
H2937
H3925
H5978
H2992
H0819

H4105

H9317

Omaha

Atlantic City
Oceanport
Trenton
Vineland
Jersey City
Camden

Albuquerque

New York
Buffalo
Bronx
Niagara Falls
Schenectady
Rochester
Amherst
Glen Falls
North Syracuse
Olean

Columbus
Warren
Cleveland Heights
Cincinnati

Tahlequah
Tulsa
Oklahoma City

Portland

Williamsport
Pittsburgh
Philadelphia
Kittanning
Aliquippa
Butler
Danville
Erie
Pittsburgh
Langhorne
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Ebensburg
Greensburg
Johnstown
Bethlehem
Washington
York

Riverside

Charleston

5/1/2013

11/1/2017
10/1/2015
4/1/2009
8/1/2011
7/1/2010
5/1/2009

2/1/1998

11/1/2009
11/1/2009
2/1/1992
9/1/2011
10/1/1996
5/1/1992
3/1/2016
2/1/2025
12/1/1997
2/1/2009

7/1/2025
10/01/2025
11/1/1997
9/1/2025

8/1/2008
1/1/2015
1/1/2015

6/1/1990

1/1/2012
3/1/2000
4/1/2007
4/1/2015
3/1/2013
9/1/2008
1/1/2006
11/1/2013
2/1/1999
3/1/2010
10/1/1998
10/1/1998
5/1/2011
2/1/2013
1/1/2006
2/1/2009
12/1/2009
4/1/2010

12/1/2005

10/1/2024

212

184
448
221
312
98
186

431

883
247
6736
145
450
816
253
38
621
124

16
22
761
18

204
205
318

2027

231
874
570
90
413
162
417
785
566
284
270
810
596
198
247
696
658
418

495

53



TN

X

VA

Orangeburg Senior Helping Center
Prisma Health SeniorCare PACE — Midlands
Prisma Health SeniorCare PACE - Upstate

Ascension Living Alexian PACE

Bienvivir Senior Health Services
Silver Star PACE
The Basics at Jan Werner

AlICARE for Seniors

Blue Ridge Indepedence at Home
Centra PACE

Cherry Blossom PACE

InnovAge Virginia PACE - Blue Ridge

InnovAge Virginia PACE - Richmond and Peninsula

InnovAge Virginia PACE - Roanoke Valley
Mountain Empire PACE
Sentara PACE

WA  International Community Health Services

Wi

Pacific Northwest PACE Partners
Providence ElderPlace Seattle

Community Care

All State Total

HO0105
H4203
H4053

H4402

H4518
H9998
H4517

H2386
HO0870
H8096
H3991
H3473
H8655
H1239
H5037
H2941

H3084
H3284
H5007

H5212

Orangeburg
Columbia
Greenville

Chattanooga

El Paso
Lubbock
Amarillo

Cedar Bluff
Winchester
Lynchburg
Alexandria
Charlottesville
Peninsula/Greater Richmond
Roanoke
Big Stone Gap
Virginia Beach

Seattle
Tacoma
Seattle

Milwaukee

3/1/2008
10/1/1990
4/1/2016

10/1/1998

2/1/1992
5/1/2010
3/1/2004

5/1/2008
10/1/2024
2/1/2009
1/1/2022
3/1/2014
2/1/2008
11/1/2013
4/1/2008
11/1/2007

7/1/2019
1/1/2022
10/1/1995

11/1/1990

113
298
201

270

847
159
130

184
66
480
56
296
639
294
108
255

118
249
1470

545

90,580

There are 198 PACE Programs operating in 33 states and the District of Columbia. All 198 PACE programs are members of NPA.

1 Program Start Date is the date that the PO was ready to serve PACE participants and may or may not be the same as the CMS Effective Contract

Date.

2 Reflects CMS current monthly enrollment plus Medicaid Only, VA and Other as of 1/1/2025.

Symbol * represents census number that falls between 1 and 10.

States without a PACE program: Alaska, Arizona, Connecticut, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, Maine, Minnesota, Mississippi, Montana, Nevada, New

Hampshire, South Dakota, Utah, Vermont, West Virginia, and Wyoming



